Company has shown their interest to subscribe shares proposed to be issued under the Preferential Allotment.

Sr. No. Name of proposed Allottee Category and Designation

1 Baliram Kishanrao Kawale Relative of Promoter

2 Bharatbai Ganeshrao Kawale Relative of Promoter

3 Sandip Marotrao Kawale Promoter and CFO

4 Marotrao Vyankatrao Kawale Promoter and Managing Director

5 Ganeshrao Vyankatrao Kawale Promoter and Non-Executive Director

6 Kishanrao Vyankatrao Kawale Promoter and Non-Executive Director

7 Sanjeevani Marotrao Kawale Relative of Promoter

8 Sagarbai Marotrao Kawale Promoter and Non-Executive Director

Except above, no other Director(s) or Key Managerial Personnel(s) intends to subscribe to the preferential issue.

(IV) Shareholding pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue would be as follows: (assuming
all the shares are allotted on swap basis).

Sr.
No.

Category

Pre-Issue Holding Proposed issue Post Issue Holding

No. of
Equity
shares

% of
shares

Preferential
issue by

way of cash

Preferential issue
for consideration
other than cash

(by swap)

No. of
Equity
shares

% of
shares

A Promoters

1 Individuals/HUF 10000000 64.56 0 20212010 30212010 59.81

2
Body Corporate/
Trust

0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

  Sub-Total (A) 10000000 64.56 0 20212010 30212010 59.81

B Non-Promoters   0

1 Institutions   0

  A. Domestic 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

  B. Foreign 28800 0.19 0 0 28800 0.06

2 Non-Institutions   0

(i) Individuals/HUF 5194800 33.54 4605000 10207990 20007790 39.61

(ii) NRIs 82800 0.53 0 0 82800 0.16

 M.V.K. AGRO FOOD PRODUCT LIMITED
CIN: L15316MH2018PLC304795 I GST No.: 27AALCM5956B1ZA

Reg. Office: Gut No. 44 and 46, Kusumnagar, At Post Waghalwada,
Umari, Nanded - 431807, Maharashtra, India

Contact No.: +91 7447462601, Website: www.mvkagrofood.com
Email: cs@mvkagrofood.com, navinkabra.ca@gmail.com

43 | P a g e

(iii) Bodies Corporate 183600 1.19 0 0 183600 0.36

(iv) Any Other 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00

  Sub-Total (B) 5490000 35.44 4605000 10207990 20302990 40.19

  Grand Total (A+B) 15490000 100.00 4605000 30420000 50515000 100.00

Notes:
1. Assuming that 46,05,000 Equity shares by way of cash and 3,04,20,000 Equity shares by way of Swap as